In consideration of the premium charged, it is agreed that Section III, Limits of Liability, Deductible and Multiple Claims and 
Claimants, is amended to add the following at the end thereof: 

Prior to the date a “Claim” is made, the Company may, at its sole discretion, pay up to $15,000 (fifteen thousand dollars) 
for all reasonable and necessary legal fees and expenses incurred in representing and, if necessary, defending an “Insured” 
as a result of any act, error or omission or “Personal Injury” which may be expected to give rise to a “Claim” under this Policy